USD SGD JPY USD SGD JPY

Opening Balance  3,202 	(269) 	2,389	 	4,124	 	(896) 	3,290
Change in fair value of hedging instrument
recognised	in	other	comprehensive	income	(OCI)

	(4,938) 	(669) 	-			 	(922) 	627	 	(901)

Reclassified	from	OCI	to	profit	or	loss 	-			 	-			 	(2,389) 	-			 	-			 	-
Closing balance  (1,736)  (938)  -   3,202  (269)  2,389

The	following	table	details	the	Group’s	sensitivity	to	a	1%	increase	and	decrease	in	the	INR	against	the	relevant	foreign	currencies	net	of
hedge	accounting	impact.	1%	is	the	sensitivity	rate	used	when	reporting	foreign	currency	risk	internally	to	key	management	personnel
and	represents	management’s	assessment	of	the	reasonably	possible	change	in	foreign	exchange	rates.	The	sensitivity	analysis	includes
only	outstanding	foreign	currency	denominated	monetary	items	and	adjusts	their	translation	at	the	year-end	for	a	1%	change	in	foreign
currency	rates,	with	all	other	variables	held	constant.	A	positive	number	below	indicates	an	increase	in	profit	or	equity	where	INR
strengthens	1%	against	the	relevant	currency	and	vice	versa.

(H lakhs)

Particulars
As at 31 March, 2023 As at 31 March 2022

Decrease Increase Decrease Increase

USD/INR 2,795 (2,795) 1,074 (1,074)
JPY/INR - - 717 (717)
SGD/INR 774 (774) 774 (774)

Price risk
Price	risk	is	the	risk	that	the	value	of	the	financial	instrument	will	fluctuate	as	a	result	of	changes	in	market	prices	and	related	market
variables	whether	caused	by	factors	specific	to	an	individual	investment,	its	issuer	and	market.

To	manage	its	price	risk	arising	from	investments,	the	Group	has	invested	in	the	mutual	fund	after	considering	the	risk	and	return	profile
of	the	mutual	funds	i.e.	the	debt	profile	of	the	mutual	fund	indicates	that	the	debt	has	been	given	to	creditworthy	banks	and	other
institutional	parties	and	equity	investment	is	made	after	considering	the	performance	of	the	stock.